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Title Publication Pgs Publication Date/Awards

Novels

The Selector of Souls Knopf Canada
Simon and Schuster
(Commonwealth)

Sept 2012
Sept 2012

The Tiger Claw Knopf Canada
Vintage Canada
Penguin India
De Gues, Holland
Giller Prize 
20 Years of Penguin India

570
572
570
607
570
9

2004 Shortlisted for the Giller Prize
2005 Paperback 
2005 Trade Paper
2005 Hardcover
2004 Hardcover leather bound - one copy
2007 Excerpt pgs 78-86
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What the Body Remembers Knopf Canada

Vintage Canada
Transworld UK

Nan Talese Books, Doubleday
Anchor Books, USA
C. Bertellsmann, Germany

Harper Collins India

Keter Israel
Editorial Anagrama, Spain
Epsilon, Turkey
Psychogios, Greece
De Geuss, Holland

Mondadori, Italy

Seuil, France

Prozynsky I Ska, SA
Prosoretz - Bulgaria
Enciclopedia Catalana
CBC Radio/Goose Lane

516

519
476
476
474
474
608

540
540
540
540
540
510
626
618
407
604
736
565
565
560
unk
unk
612
n/a

1999 Hardcover
Recd. 2000 Commonwealth Prize for the Canada
Caribbean Region. 
1999 Longlisted for Orange Prize
1999 Wisconsin Library Association Prize
2000 Paperback Now in 7th printing
1999 Hardcover
1999 Trade Paperback - Bookclub edition
1999 Hardcover
2001 Trade Paperback 2nd Printing 2002.
1999 Retitled Das geteillte Haus Hardcover
2000 Trade Paperback
2002 Paperback
1999 Hardcover
2001 Second Printing in hardcover
2000 Paperback
2001 Trade Paperback - bookclub edition
2002 Trade Paperback
2002 Trade Paperback
2002 Paperback
2005 Trade Paperback
2001Hardcover
2005 Paperback
2000 Hardcover
2002 Paperback
2000 Trade Paperback
2004 Paperback
2009 Paperback
2010 Trade paperback
2002 Trade Paperback
Audio Edition, 2000. 
Broadcast on Between the Covers 1999
Bronze Medal/NY Audio Book Awards
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English Lessons and Other Stories

English Lessons and Other
Stories 

Goose Lane Editions, NB 
Canada

Harper Collins India
FB Etzione (Italy)
Rupa Publications (India)

171

171
216
216
166
206

1996 Trade Paperback First edition
Recd. Friends of American Writers Award 1996.
1999 Trade Paperback 2nd Edition
2007 Trade Paperback Readers Guide Edition
1999 Trade Paperback
2006 Trade Paperback 
2009 Readers Guide Edition

English Lessons Manushi (India) 1993

Simran Manushi (India) 1993

Rawalpindi 1919 Rosebud (U.S.A.) June, 1994.

Jassie Calyx Magazine (U.S.A.)
Books in Canada

India Currents (U.S.A.)
Reading Writing 2nd Ed.

June, 1994
Writer’s Union of Canada Award for Short Prose 1995
CBC Radio 
1996
Anthology 1998

Montreal 1962 Hum:  South Asian Issues and Life
Styles (U.S.A)
Fireweed: Feminist Quarterly
(Canada)
Sightlines 9: Prentice Hall Canada
1999

August, 1994

August, 1995

1999

Family Ties Cream City Review (U.S.A.) Best
of Cream City Review Twenty Year
Anthology (U.S.A.)

August, 1994. Nominated for Pushcart Prize.
Anthology, 1997.

A Pair of Ears Manushi (India) February, 1995

Devika Dreaming Home (Anthology)
Paperplates Books

1999

Nothing Must Spoil This Visit Passages. Signet Classics 28  2009 paperback 
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The Cat Who Cried Winner’s Circle 4 (Canada)

Her Mother’s Ashes (Canada) 

Honorable Mention, Canadian Author’s Association
Awards, 1996.
Anthology, 1999.

Stories not included in English Lessons and Other Stories

Satya 1997 Received CBC Radio/Canada
Council/Saturday Night Literary
Award  
Saturday Night magazine
Emergent Voices: CBC Literary
Award Stories 1979 - 1999
(Goose Lane Editions)

4
9

June, 1998
pgs 261-269 1999 Trade Paperback 

We Are Not in Pakistan: stories

We Are Not in Pakistan Collection. 
Goose Lane Editions, NB Canada
Rupa Publications, India

274
266

2007 Trade Paperback 
2009 Hardcover

Naina Prairie Fire (Canada)

Belles Etrangeres 2002 Anthology.
Harper Collins Book of New Indian
Fiction (ed. Khushwant Singh)  

15

13

June 2000 Third Prize
Prairie Fire Competition
Philippe Picquier, France pgs 39-53

Sept 2004 Harper Collins India pgs 173-185

The View from the Mountain Capilano Review
Asian Literary Review 
A Stranger Among Us

July 2005
Sept 2006
2007 Trade Paperback pgs 233-245
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Play

We Are So Different Now ShaunaSinghBaldwin.com 45 2009. Adapted for production in India  by Shivani
Wazir Pasrich Productions. Premiered March 2010,
Performances Nov 2010, Mumbai;  Bangalore Jan 2011.
New York: March 2011under the title “Draupadi: Will
The Spirit Live On?”

Non-Fiction

A Foreign Visitor’s Survival
Guide to America

John Muir Publications, NM, USA.
Coauthored with Marilyn M.
Levine.

211 1992

 Poems

Various Titles

Perhaps Madagascar

Canadian Forum
Crab Orchard Review (USA)
Manushi Magazine (India)
Prairie Fire Race Anthology 
McGraw Hill English Reader
Red Silk Anthology
Fieldstone Review
Alexander Verlag: Aus Einem
abgeschiedenenland
Berliner Anthologie

2
2
1
1
1
10
1
1

August 1998
Sept 1998
February 2001
May 2001
Feb 2003, 2007
Nov 2004 pgs 127-136
2008
pg 14
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Articles

What I’ve learned from Writing SAWNET.org
Gale Publications English
Textbook for Grade 12. (Canada)

1999
2002

Creative Tension The Writer Magazine, USA 3 July 2001

Past Continuous Essay. Accepted by Zubaan Books Fall 2007

Self in the City Milwaukee Magazine Published 6/2004

I believe Men Have the Power to
be Feminine

ThisIBelieve.org, Canada 1 May 2007

Book Reviews National Post
Sawnet
Midwest Book Review

1
1
1

The Hungry Tide by Amitav Ghosh
The Karma of Brown Folk by Vijay Prashad
The Time of Our Singing by Richard Powers
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