Title	Publication	Pgs	Publication Date/Awards
Novels			
The Selector of Souls	Knopf Canada Simon and Schuster (Commonwealth)		Sept 2012 Sept 2012
The Tiger Claw	Knopf Canada Vintage Canada Penguin India De Gues, Holland Giller Prize 20 Years of Penguin India	570 572 570 607 570 9	2004 Shortlisted for the Giller Prize 2005 Paperback 2005 Trade Paper 2005 Hardcover 2004 Hardcover leather bound - one copy 2007 Excerpt pgs 78-86

Title	Publication	Pgs	Publication Date/Awards
What the Body Remembers	Knopf Canada	516	1999 Hardcover Recd. 2000 Commonwealth Prize for the Canada Caribbean Region. 1999 Longlisted for Orange Prize
	Vintage Canada	519	1999 Wisconsin Library Association Prize
	Vintage Canada Transworld UK	476	2000 Paperback Now in 7 <sup>th</sup> printing 1999 Hardcover
		476	1999 Trade Paperback - Bookclub edition
	Nan Talese Books, Doubleday	470	1999 Hardcover
	Anchor Books, USA	474	2001 Trade Paperback 2 <sup>nd</sup> Printing 2002.
	C. Bertellsmann, Germany	608	1999 Retitled <i>Das geteillte Haus</i> Hardcover
	C. Dertensmann, Germany	008	2000 Trade Paperback
			2002 Paperback
	Harper Collins India	540	1999 Hardcover
	1	540	2001 Second Printing in hardcover
		540	2000 Paperback
		540	2001 Trade Paperback - bookclub edition
	Keter Israel	540	2002 Trade Paperback
	Editorial Anagrama, Spain	510	2002 Trade Paperback
	Epsilon, Turkey	626	2002 Paperback
	Psychogios, Greece	618	2005 Trade Paperback
	De Geuss, Holland	407	2001Hardcover
		604	2005 Paperback
	Mondadori, Italy	736	2000 Hardcover
		565	2002 Paperback
	Seuil, France	565	2000 Trade Paperback
		560	2004 Paperback
	Prozynsky I Ska, SA	unk	2009 Paperback
	Prosoretz - Bulgaria	unk	2010 Trade paperback
	Enciclopedia Catalana	612	2002 Trade Paperback
	CBC Radio/Goose Lane	n/a	Audio Edition, 2000.
			Broadcast on Between the Covers 1999
			Bronze Medal/NY Audio Book Awards

Title	Publication	Pgs	Publication Date/Awards
English Lessons and Other Stories			
English Lessons and Other Stories	Goose Lane Editions, NB Canada Harper Collins India FB Etzione (Italy) Rupa Publications (India)	171 171 216 216 166 206	<ul> <li>1996 Trade Paperback First edition</li> <li>Recd. Friends of American Writers Award 1996.</li> <li>1999 Trade Paperback 2<sup>nd</sup> Edition</li> <li>2007 Trade Paperback Readers Guide Edition</li> <li>1999 Trade Paperback</li> <li>2006 Trade Paperback</li> <li>2009 Readers Guide Edition</li> </ul>
English Lessons	Manushi (India)		1993
Simran	Manushi (India)		1993
Rawalpindi 1919	Rosebud (U.S.A.)		June, 1994.
Jassie	Calyx Magazine (U.S.A.) Books in Canada India Currents (U.S.A.) Reading Writing 2nd Ed.		June, 1994 Writer's Union of Canada Award for Short Prose 1995 CBC Radio 1996 Anthology 1998
Montreal 1962	Hum: South Asian Issues and Life Styles (U.S.A) Fireweed: Feminist Quarterly (Canada) Sightlines 9: Prentice Hall Canada 1999		August, 1994 August, 1995 1999
Family Ties	Cream City Review (U.S.A.) Best of Cream City Review Twenty Year Anthology (U.S.A.)		August, 1994. Nominated for Pushcart Prize. Anthology, 1997.
A Pair of Ears	Manushi (India)		February, 1995
Devika	Dreaming Home (Anthology) Paperplates Books		1999
Nothing Must Spoil This Visit	Passages. Signet Classics	28	2009 paperback

Title	Publication	Pgs	Publication Date/Awards		
The Cat Who Cried	Winner's Circle 4 (Canada) Her Mother's Ashes (Canada)		Honorable Mention, Canadian Author's Association Awards, 1996. Anthology, 1999.		
	Stories not included in English Lessons and Other Stories				
Satya	1997 Received CBC Radio/Canada Council/Saturday Night Literary Award Saturday Night magazine Emergent Voices: CBC Literary Award Stories 1979 - 1999 (Goose Lane Editions)	4 9	June, 1998 pgs 261-269 1999 Trade Paperback		
	We Are Not in Pakistan: stories				
We Are Not in Pakistan	Collection. Goose Lane Editions, NB Canada Rupa Publications, India	274 266	2007 Trade Paperback 2009 Hardcover		
Naina	Prairie Fire (Canada) Belles Etrangeres 2002 Anthology. Harper Collins Book of New Indian Fiction (ed. Khushwant Singh)	15 13	June 2000 Third Prize Prairie Fire Competition Philippe Picquier, France pgs 39-53 Sept 2004 Harper Collins India pgs 173-185		
The View from the Mountain	Capilano Review Asian Literary Review A Stranger Among Us		July 2005 Sept 2006 2007 Trade Paperback pgs 233-245		

Title	Publication	Pgs	Publication Date/Awards		
Play					
We Are So Different Now	ShaunaSinghBaldwin.com	45	2009. Adapted for production in India by Shivani Wazir Pasrich Productions. Premiered March 2010, Performances Nov 2010, Mumbai; Bangalore Jan 2011. New York: March 2011under the title "Draupadi: Will The Spirit Live On?"		
Non-Fiction					
A Foreign Visitor's Survival Guide to America	John Muir Publications, NM, USA. Coauthored with Marilyn M. Levine.	211	1992		
	Poems				
Various Titles Perhaps Madagascar	Canadian Forum Crab Orchard Review (USA) Manushi Magazine (India) Prairie Fire Race Anthology McGraw Hill English Reader Red Silk Anthology Fieldstone Review Alexander Verlag: Aus Einem abgeschiedenenland Berliner Anthologie	2 2 1 1 1 1 10 1 1	August 1998 Sept 1998 February 2001 May 2001 Feb 2003, 2007 Nov 2004 pgs 127-136 2008 pg 14		

Title	Publication	Pgs	Publication Date/Awards
Articles			
What I've learned from Writing	SAWNET.org Gale Publications English Textbook for Grade 12. (Canada)		1999 2002
Creative Tension	The Writer Magazine, USA	3	July 2001
Past Continuous	Essay. Accepted by Zubaan Books		Fall 2007
Self in the City	Milwaukee Magazine		Published 6/2004
I believe Men Have the Power to be Feminine	ThisIBelieve.org, Canada	1	May 2007
Book Reviews	National Post Sawnet Midwest Book Review	1 1 1	<i>The Hungry Tide</i> by Amitav Ghosh <i>The Karma of Brown Folk</i> by Vijay Prashad <i>The Time of Our Singing</i> by Richard Powers